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CONTEXT A write up has appeared emphasizing on the point why consumption 
expenditure is not the sole GDP growth driver.: 

Is consumption enough to 
drive growth?
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Concerns for the Economy

●  High Share of Private Consumption

● Stagnant Investment

● Low Investment as percentage of GDP
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Measures taken by Government
A. to boost Consumption
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B. To Boost Private Investment C. To Boost Government Expenditure
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D. To Boost Exports

Mains Practice Question

Discuss the major areas of concern in achieving 
India’s journey of $5 trillion economy (10 Marks, 
150 words) 



CONTEXT: The SC stayed a Lokpal order bringing High Court Judges under 
its jurisdiction.  

Office of Lokpal

Office of Lokpal
● Ombudsman inaugurated - Sweden - 

1809
● New Zealand and Norway adopted 

-1962 
● 1967- Whyatt Report of 1961, Great 

Britain- first large nation in the 
democratic world 
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CONTEXT: The SC stayed a Lokpal order bringing High Court Judges under its 
jurisdiction.  

Office of Lokpal

Question : What are the main issues faced by the Office of the Lokpal in India? Suggest measures to 
address these challenges. (10 Marks, 150 words)
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SYLLABUS: GS2- Executive, Indian Constitution, Fundamental Rights,Judiciary
Newspaper : Indian Express  Page No: 14  

Remission without 
Application

Prelims Pointers

● Prison Reforms 
Commission (1980): 
Established to evaluate 
prison conditions and 
recommend 
comprehensive reforms 
in India.

● National Legal Services 
Authority (NALSA): 
Provides free legal aid to 
prisoners, ensuring 
access to justice.

● Model Prison Manual 
(2016): Provides 
standardized guidelines 
for prison management, 
discipline, and inmate 
care.

● Skill Development 
Programs: Vocational 
training and 
educational initiatives 
aimed at rehabilitating 
prisoners.

● Prison Reform Bill 
(2023): Aims to improve 
conditions, reduce 
overcrowding, and focus 
on rehabilitation.

● Open Prisons Scheme: 
Allows low-risk prisoners 
to work outside, 
promoting reintegration 
into society.

● E-Prison Project: 
Digitizes prison records, 
enhancing efficiency, 
transparency, and 
management within 
facilities.
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SYLLABUS: GS-2 Indian Constitution
Newspaper : The Hindu  Page No: 9  

Importance of Article 101(4)
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SYLLABUS: GS 2-Bilateral Groupings & Agreements, Effect of Policies & Politics of 
Countries on India's Interests
Newspaper : Indian Express  Page No: 1  

What Mineral Resources does 
Ukraine have ?
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What Mineral Resources does 
Ukraine have ?



SYLLABUS: GS2-Government Policies & Interventions, Issues Arising Out of 
Design & Implementation of Policies
Newspaper : The Hindu  Page No: 14 

I&B Ministry Warns OTTs
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SYLLABUS: GS-2: Regulatory Bodies
Newspaper : The Hindu  Page No: 14  

Directorate General of Civil 
Aviation
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Daily Quiz

Q1. Consider the following statements regarding the 
National Infrastructure Pipeline (NIP):

1. The NIP is a government initiative to improve 
infrastructure investment and development 
across various sectors in India.

2. Only projects in the transportation and 
energy sectors are included under the NIP.

Which of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) 1 only
b) 2 only
c) Both 1 and 2
d) Neither 1 nor 2

Answer: a

Q2. Consider the following statements regarding the 
Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) scheme for 
Large-Scale Electronics Manufacturing:

1. The scheme aims to boost domestic 
manufacturing and attract global companies 
by offering financial incentives based on 
incremental sales.

2. Only Indian companies are eligible to avail of 
benefits under this scheme.

3. Mobile phone manufacturing is a key focus 
area under this PLI scheme.

Which of the statements given above are correct?

a) 1 and 2 only
b) 1 and 3 only
c) 2 and 3 only
d) 1, 2, and 3

Answer: b

Q3. Consider the following statements regarding 
the Office of Lokpal:

1. The Lokpal is a statutory body established to 
inquire into allegations of corruption against 
public officials, including the Prime Minister.

2. The Lokpal consists of a chairperson and a 
maximum of eight members, with at least 
50% belonging to SC, ST, OBC, minorities, or 
women.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

a) 1 only
b) 2 only
c) Both 1 and 2
d) Neither 1 nor 2

Answer: c

Q4. Consider the following statements regarding prisons in 
India:

1. As per the National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) data 
for 2022, over 75% of the total prison population in India 
comprises undertrial prisoners.

2. The prison occupancy rate in India has consistently 
remained below 100% over the past decade.

3. The high percentage of undertrial prisoners is a 
significant contributor to the overcrowding in Indian 
prisons.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

a) 1 and 3 only 
b) 2 only 
c) 1 and 2 only 
d) 1, 2, and 3

Answer: a

Q5. Consider the following statements regarding Ukraine’s 
critical minerals:

1. Ukraine possesses significant reserves of critical 
minerals, including lithium, titanium, and rare earth 
elements, that are essential for advanced 
technologies.

2. The United States and Ukraine have signed 
agreements to enhance cooperation in critical mineral 
supply chains to reduce dependency on other 
countries.

3. Ukraine is the largest global producer of rare earth 
elements, supplying a majority of the world’s demand.

How many of the statements given above is/are correct?

a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None

Answer: b
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